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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA • 
ON TRAVELLERS'VEHICLE PERMITS 

OCTOBER. 1961 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada during the 
month of October niimbered 461,144 which represents an increase of 4,348 or 1.0 per cent 
over October I960, Cumulative data for the first ten months of 1961 show 6,084,390 per­
mits issued, an increase over the corresponding period of I960 amounting to 335,423 en­
tries or 5.8 per cent. 

Province of Entry 
into Canada 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Jfanitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

% one day 
in 1960 

0.4 

65.9 
52.2 
61.7 
52.9 
47.1 
36.7 
44.5 

0.8 

Permits 
1960 

534 
33,912 
51,558 

331,033 
6,676 
3,519 
2,199 

26,313 
1,052 

Issued ( l ) 
1961 

4^3 

31,977 
56,880 

331,856 
6,523 
3,236 
1,657 

27,628 
944 

Change 
ip 1961 

91 

- 1,935 
+ 5,322 
+ 823 
- 153 
- 283 
- 542 
+ 1,315 
- 108 

% Change 
in 1961 

- 17.0 

- 5.7 
+ 10,3 
+ 0,2 
- 2.3 
" 8,0 
•= 24.6 
+ 5cO 
" 10.3 

Canada 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

Canada 

59.4 456,796 461,144 4,348 1,0 

JANHARY - i J C ^ ^ ^ -

O i l 

60,3 
46.0 
58.1 
51.8 
L^al^ 
25.6 
35.2 

1.8 

11,115 

320,510 
551,702 

4,320,705 
84,975 
38,846 
54,181 

354,578 
12,355 

10,913 

331,072 
581,944 

4,557,916 
89,329 
41,125 
54,781 

403,5^= 
r-^^^^S 

- 202 

+10,562 
+30,242 
+2?7,211 
+ 4,354 
+ 2,279 

600 

w ^ i O H ^ . c S i , 4 | 4 

54.9 ; ,748,967 6\0849i90 
T T -

l < i 8 

3.3 
5o5 
5o5 
5,1 
5,9 
1,1 

13,8 
11,4 

5.8 

(1) Includes permits issued to all 
ada. Not comparable with data 

foreign v e h i c l e ^ ^ g a r d l e s s 
for 1959 or earlier 1^^^'' 

of stay in Can-

A further breakdotm showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear 
in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States 
(Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give 
some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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