66-002

Monthly



## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Hon. George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 14 No. 10

Price \$1.00 per year, 10 cents per copy

## VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS 'VEHICLE PERMITS OCTOBER, 1961

Travellers: vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada during the month of October numbered 461,144 which represents an increase of 4,348 or 1.0 per cent over October 1960. Cumulative data for the first ten months of 1961 show 6,084,390 permits issued, an increase over the corresponding period of 1960 amounting to 335,423 entries or 5.8 per cent.

Province of Entry into Canada	% one day in 1960	Permits 1960	Issued (1) 1961	Change in 1961	% Change in 1961
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia )	0.4	534	443	- 91	- 17.0
New Brunswick	65.9	33,912	31,977	- 1,935	- 5.7
Quebec	52.2	51,558	56,880	+ 5,322	+ 10,3
Ontario	7, 61	331,033	331,856	+ 823	+ 0.2
Manitoba	52 <u>•</u> 9	6,676	6,523	<b>-</b> 153	- 2.3
Saskatchewan	47.1	3,519	3,236	- 283	- 8.0
Alberta	36.7	2,199	1,657	- 542	- 24.6
British Columbia	44.5	26,313	27,628	+ 1,315	+ 5.0
Yukon Territory	0.8	1,052	944	- 108	- 10.3
Canada	59 • 4	456,796	461,144	+ 4,348	+ 1.0
		JANUARY O	CLOBER .		
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia )	0.1	11,115	10,913	- 202	- 1.8
New Brunswick	60.3	320,510	331,072	+10,562	3 و +
Quebec	46.0	551,702	581,944	+30,242	+ 5.5
Ontario	<i>5</i> 8.1	4,320,705	4,557,916	+237,211	+ 5.5
Manitoba	51.8	84,975	89,329	+ 4,354	+ 5.1
Saskatchewan	44.4	38,846	41,125	+ 2,279	+ 5.9
Alberta	25.6	54,181	54,781	600	+ 1.1
British Columbia	35.2	354,578	مىسىد <u>403</u> و403	RURE 48, 963	+ 13.8
Yukon Territory	1.8	12,355	TOOM/SOON	BUREAU 600 BUREAU 963	+ 11.4
Canada	54.9	5,748,967	6,0849390	בלינים יינים	+ 5.8

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier wears.

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495384